
 

 

CALENDAR DATES – 2019 
TERM 1 (10 Weeks) 

Monday, 7 January College Office Opens 

Monday, 14 January  College Leadership Team  

Monday, 21 January College Leadership Team  

Tuesday, 22 January New Staff Induction 

Wednesday, 23 January – Friday, 25 January Staff Professional Learning Days 

Tuesday, 29 January Staff Professional Learning Day / New Boarding Students, Year 12 
Boarders Return Wednesday, 30 January Orientation Day for all new students and Year 12 
Remainder of Boarding students to return to the College 

Thursday 31 January Term 1 Classes Commence (for all students) 

Monday, 25 February Student Free Day / Home Weekend for Boarders/ Staff Professional  
Learning Day 

Thursday 28 March Public Holiday (Toowoomba Show Holiday) 

Thursday 4 April Classes Conclude at 3:05pm 

Friday 5 April Staff Day 

Friday, 19 April Public Holiday (Good Friday) 

Monday, 22 April Public Holiday (Easter Monday) 

TERM 2 (9 Weeks) 
Tuesday, 23 April Staff Professional Learning Day / Boarders Return 3pm onwards 

Wednesday, 24  April Term 2 Classes Commence (for all students) 

Thursday, 25 April Public Holiday  (Anzac Day) 

Monday, 6 May Public Holiday (Labour Day) 

Thursday, 20 June Classes Conclude at 3:05pm 

Friday, 21 June Staff Professional Learning Day 

Monday, 24 June to Thursday, 27 June Staff Professional Learning Days 

TERM 3 (10 Weeks) 
Monday, 15 July Staff Professional Learning Day / Boarders Return 3pm onwards 

Tuesday, 16 July Term 3 Classes Commence (for all students) 

Monday, 19 August Student & Staff Free Day (Home Weekend for Boarders) 

Thursday, 19 September Classes Conclude at 3:05pm 

Friday, 20 September  Staff Day 

TERM 4 (8 Weeks) 
Monday, 7 October  2020 New Boarders Orientation Evening 3pm onwards 

Monday, 7 October Public Holiday  (Queens Birthday) 

Tuesday, 8 October Staff Day / Boarders Return / 2020 New Student Orientation Day 

Wednesday, 9 October Term 4 Classes Commence (for all students) 

Monday, 21 October Verification Day / Staff Day 

Friday, 15 November Year 12 Finish 

Thursday, 28 November Classes Conclude for all students at 12:30pm 

Friday, 29 November – Wednesday, 4 Dec Staff Professional Learning Days 

Wednesday, 4 December Teaching Staff finish 

Friday, 13 December Administration Staff Finish / Office Closed 12:00pm 


